Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newport Corporation		07/04/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oclaro, Inc.	
Street Address:	2584 Junction Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77376567	CORVUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50923-24006.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	10/14/2009

Total Attachments: 1

900145306

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0284 1/3/656/

ICH \$40.00

source=50923-24006.00 - assignment - CORVUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004078 FRAME: 0285

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Newport, Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 1791 Deere Avenue, Irvine, California 92606, has intended to use the mark CORVUS in International Class 009 in commerce and has filed a trademark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, now assigned Serial No. 77/376,567, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor and the Assignee (defined below) are parties to that certain Newport Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 2, 2009 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor sold and transferred to the Assignee Effective July 4, 2009 certain assets of Newport, including the mark CORVUS;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, Oclaro, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2584 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California, 95134, the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of Assignor, to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor, along with the business associated with the mark;

Now, Therefore, on or about July 4, 2009 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CORVUS, together with the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by such trademark, the application for such trademark, all related common law rights, the right to register, renew, protect and defend such trademark and the right to sue for past infringements of such trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary or appropriate, in the opinion of Assignee, to convey, establish, evidence, maintain, defend and enforce Assignee's rights in the trademark CORVUS; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Assign	OR 11 (0)	Assign	EE O
Ву:	Mose	By:	M 2
Name:	Jeffrey B. Coyne	Name:	Jerry Turin
Title:	Senior Vice President and General Counsel_	Title:	CFO
Date:	10/13/09	Date:	October 13, 2009

RECORDED: 10/14/2009